
Sf 
Additional Director Finance 

-  f Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muza A 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

uzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

nning & Development 
y o "eaith Sciences 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received:  

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

NIT No: DUIHS/W&S/2025/1440 Dated: 06th  March, 2025 
(Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/177) 

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW COLLECTION LABS, 
INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI DUHS 

Single Stage — Single Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 
2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-250311780 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
e. Daily Express (Urdu language newspaper) 
on 08th  March, 2025. (Copies attached) 

Four (04) Nos. 

25th March, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

Three (03) Nos. 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: Two (02) Nos. 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report: Attached as Annexure-1 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the NI/s. 

Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended 

that a contract may be awarded to M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Establishment of New 

Dow Collection Labs, Inside & Outside Karachi DUBS" 

ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

Wor & Services D ent 
ver .' ath Sciences 

arachi 
ahim Khan Mr. Yai az ikh 

(External 
Director P(aj Development, 
JinnahSinh iMeitlieali Wiivèr'sityJ&Pl 

W-VE hHA1Et1OR 

7it I
-torious Proicsor ol Obstetrics 

.C'PilCes 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Hamid Ali S 'h 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Ab 
(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

k 
PrPf. Jahan Ara Hasan 

VICE CHANCELLOR 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



Pir MuzaffarAjj Shah 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 1 of2 

-
i IL AHIM 
Director 

orks & Services Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences P%'  . Additiona, 

Karachi - ' . 5 
flance 

y of Health Sciences 

MINUTES OF E.-BID OPENING MEETING 

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI DUHS 
Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/177, EPADS ID # S-250311780 
NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2025/1440, Dated: 06th  March, 2025 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open bids online as on 
25th March, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. for "Establishment of New Dow Collection Labs, Inside & Outside Karachi 
DUHS" (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/177), EPADS ID # S-25031 1780, NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2025/1440, Dated: 

06th March, 2025 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

1. Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr. Hamid Au Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan 
(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(Extemal Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. M/s. Rehman Construction Company 

2. M/s. Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 

3. M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons 

PROF. DR. NAZIt HOSSIlN 
PRO-VICE CHANCELUJR 

Meritorious Professor of  Obstetrics 
& Gynecology 

Dow (Jrnversiy of  Health ;ciern's 
Karachi 

Notice Inviting Tender No: DUHS/W&S/2025/I440, Dated: 06th  March, 2025, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NTT/177), 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pk/ EPADS ID # 5- S-2503 11780, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 04 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang, Daily Awami Awaz and Daily Express as on 08th  March, 2025. 



Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the MIs. Noor 
Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract 

may be awarded to MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Establishment of New Dow Collection Labs, 
In de & Outside Karachi DUHS" 

Mr. Hamid All Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

NCR. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 
rvices D ent 

Sciences 
Mr. Abdul R 
(Membe 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Acjdjtj... RJ(cct. Finance 
rsty of Health Sciences 

\ lOCjj 

I 

41  

Mr.Yas4 ahaftthC0.t' 

(ExternM embeç)  ' 
Director Plaj'c'vopment, 
Jinnah Sindh.iial University JSMU 

MuzaffarAlj Shah 
Director 

anning & Development 
D. University of  Health Sciences 

The online receipt of bids was closed at 0:00 a.m. 25th  March, 2025 as per scheduled date and time. all 

participated bidder had timely submitted their online bid on EPADS before the deadline of E-bid opening, 

The bids were opened online through EPADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid 
/ Proposals were evaluated, without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled the 
mandatory Criteria of the bidding document. 
After the entire Mandatory and technical evaluation of the participated bidders the two (02) following bidder had 

technically qualified in the bidding process. All Bidder's mandatory evaluation report attached as annexure-1. 

Summary of Financial Proposals:  
The financial proposals of technically qualified bidders are as under: 

S• 
No 

Name of Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all 
Taxes) 

Bid Securit' 
(5%) 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No & 
Date 

Remarks 

MIs. Noor 
Muhammad & 
Sons 

Rs. 
40,669,021/- 

Rs. 
2,150,000/- 

UBL Bank 
P.O # 19202602 
Dated 20-03-2025 

Accepted being most 
Advantageous bid within 

the Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for Award 

of Contract. 

2. 

M/s.Rehman 

Construction 

Company 

Rs. 
57,986,962/- 

Rs. 
2,900,000/- 

Soneri Bank 
P.O # 06287855 
Dated 24-03-2025 

Not Recommended 

'PROF DR. NAZLi 1IOSSA,N 
PRO.VICE CIRNCEILOfl Merflarjou.. ProI5s0, of 

&  Gvnecoinqy 
Ofl.' Uriv; of He;j  

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

 

Prof. Jahan Ara Hasan 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



CERTIFICATE FOR VERIFICATION OF BID SECURITY 

This is to certify that the bid security Pay order No. P.O # 19202602 dated 20-03-2025 of 
amounting to Rs. 2,150,000/- of UBL Bank Safoora Chowk branch Karachi, submitted by the 
bidder along with bid have been verified by the bank as required under Rule-37(3) of the SPP 
Rules 2010 (Amended up to date) pertaining to the IFB/ NIT # DUHS/W&S/2025/1440 Dated: 
06 March, 2025 for the "Establishuient of New Dow Collection Labs, Inside & Outside 
Karachi DUHS" Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NJT/177, EPADS ID # S-2503 11780 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



gt. 
• ,rector 

& Oee%0pmtn 
eöIC1l UflIYet 

BOW.. RAHIM KHAThm9 
& Development 

,f Uc,Ifh f'inrcQQ 

Works & Services Department 4 
Dow University  0? Health Scie.qces 

Karachi 

ENG 
Director vv- IuIvcIuIy 

Fir áuzaffar Au  Shah \ 'fI Director 
' 

Annexure-! 

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI DUBS.  
REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/177, EPADS ID # S-25031 1780, NIT # DUHS/W&S/2025/I440 

MANDATORY EVALUATION REPORT 

S Following are minimum Mandatory requirements 
MIs. Rehman 

Construction Company 
MIs. Noor Muhammad & 

Sons 
MIs. Rockwell Enterprises 

Pvt Ltd 

The bidder must have at least three (03) projects done and completed in the public sector 
departments either government and semi-government during the last 05 years providing 

similar nature of works of with proper evidences such as work order, agreement, 

performance certificate, work completion certificate etc. 

Attached Attached 

Only Workorders attached and 

Completion Certificates Not 
Attached 

2 

At least one (01) ongoing project of a similar nature work in the public sector departments 

either government and semi-government sector with proper evidences such as work order 
and agreement. 

Attached Attached Attached 

3 

Average Annual Turnover during the last 03 financial years up to the closing of last fiscal 

year should not be less than Rs.70 Million (As per Income Tax Returns and lCAP registered 
firm audited statements of accounts must be provided) 

Attached Attached Attached 

4 

Bidder must submit undertaking on 100/- legal stamp paper (duly attested by Notary Public 

/ Oath Commissioner) confirming he is not declared black listed by any procuring agency of 
Pakistan if proved blacklisted his bid security shall be forfeited. 

Attached Attached Attached 

5 Bidder must submit valid NTN, SRB registration copy of certificates with active status. Attached Attached Attached 

6 Electric inspector valid license of required region must be provided. Attached Attached Attached 

7 Valid P.E.0 Certificate of C-5 & above category including code: CEIO, CEI I & EEl l(vi). Attached Attached Attached 

8 

Complete set of Bidding Documents including Tender Documents should be submitted with 
the technical bid, must be stamped and signed y the owner / representative on its each page 

as acceptance of all terms & conditions. 

Attached Attached Attached 

Results Technically Qualified Technically Qualified 
Technically 
Disqualified 

S ed amjj 5  
Additional Director Finance Dow University of Hef 

Science5 



S 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 

bids for the "ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHI 
DUHS" In respect of NIT # DUHS/W&S/2025/1440 Dated: 06th  March, 2025, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/177, 

EPADS ID # S-250311780, for which E-bids were opened online as on 25' March, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

S NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairpersonj 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

" I 

PROF DR. NAZI1 HOSS 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

rvleritor.OUS PrnteSsOr ol  Obst 
nvnecov 

1' 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 

. . 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

MuzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

lanning  &  Development 
Dow University of Health Science 

3 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah 
(Member) 

. . . . Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences - 

Sye15{amid[iSña 
_-<'-' onal Director  Finance 

University of Health Scier 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan 
1. ' iviernuerj  

Director 'Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM,KHA 
Dir.ector 

wS &..&efIces Departmen 
' -i niversity of Health Science 

Karachi 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

- 

I 

tita$hat 
/ 

01re6tr 

ptanne 
Jnl1tt I, 

r 1 P111" " 

n 

ce 

AU 

tr,i 



Set as default 

t 
? 
0 

affarA1i Shah 
DreCt0t 

Panflifl9 & DeveloPment 
Dow UnverStY of  Health Sciences 

za 
Direct.r 

Ptann,ni  & Development 
innan Sindh M.dicat UNiversity 

Syejy{amj1  
Mcjitj 

Dø  Univer 7ct0 nance  

Karachi Sciences 

C podalsindh.eprocure,govplc/#/ 

q' Google Chrome isnt your default browser 

ENGR. AthJUL RI4HIM KHAN 
Director 

Wørk  & Services Department 
Dew University of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

£PADS-S -250311780 

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DOW 
COLLECTION LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE 

KARACHI DUHS (REF NO: DUHS/W&S- 

N111177) NIT # DUHS/W&512025/1440  
Dated: 06th March, 2025 

Department Name: Director (Works & 

Services), Dow University of Health 

Sciences Karachi 

Status: In-Progress 

Location: Karachi south 

£ View/Download 1 PA Published Documents 

Published Date: Mar 11, 2025,1:07 PM 

Closing Date: Mar 25,2025,10:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Mar 25,2025,1130 AM 

Validity Date: Jun 23,2025 



uzaffarA1iMI1 ' 
Director 

Planning & DeveIoprnit 
Dw University of Health Scice 

C duhs.edupk/procurement-direorate/tenders/ 

Do UNIvERsITY 

JofIiEAITh SCIENCES 

 

About us V Academics V Clinical V Research v Seices V 

 

' lT # BUHSIA&S/2025/1440 Bated: 06th Varch, 2025 

• 1,ES1ABLISHE1 OF NE BO\W COLLECTION LABS, INSIBE & OUTSIBE KARACHI BUHS 

(REF NO: BUHS/&SNIT/177) 

'2, (RE1ENBER) REPAIR ANB MAINTENANCE OF GENERATORS (REF NO: BHSM&S-

MT1178) 

ENGR. ABDUL AH)M F{HAN 
Director 

Works & Services Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Karach 

Engr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
Director 

Plaflnfnq & Development 
Jinnan Sinch  Medical UIersity 

SYec[J{am1i,r411.8fifi  
Addttjonai Director Finance 

University of Health Scienc. 



   

R. 7,000/-fRupees Seven Thousand On1y) Non-Refundable in 
h:spe of Pay Order / Demand Draft in favor of Dow University 

Heilth Sdencesc KdIachi. 
Tender Fee 

   

BiLl Security and Performarrce Security a mentioned in the bidniirig 
U III,. 

 

Scu rity 

 

   

a- 

- OSSAI 

NCELLQR 

r ot Obstetrir 

logy 

ealth Scienci 

Epaper Date 
[ 

2O25-O-O8 'V ciaci 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

/L DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Ut]u Road, Karachl742OI) Paidsian. Tel: 9215151-57 LXI: 5811 WbsltC: WwW.dull$.CdLLpk 

No. DUHS/W&S/2025/1440 Dated: March 6, 2025 

TENt ER NOTICE 
Dow University of Health Science&(DUHS), Karacht is a Public Sector University invites 
u-bids through E-Pak Acquisitioi & Disposable System (EPADS) from welt-reputed 
Companies / Bidders / firms having registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR). 
Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board& Sales Tax 

S. # 

1, 

NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

Single Stdge - Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rjte 46 sub rule-i ul 
SPP RuLes 2010 (Amended upto data) 

ESTABUSHMENT OF NEW DOW COLLECTION 
LABS, INSIDE & OUTSIDE KARACHL(REF NC): 
DUHSfW&S-NIT/177! 

2. 
(RE-TENDER) REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 
GENERATORS. 
(REF NO: DUHSfW&S-NlTf178) 

Single Stage Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub rule-i of 
SPP Rutes 2010 (Amended upto date) 

E-BLdding documents as per detailed terms and conditions, specifications and 
requirements are available for the registered bidders on Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority's EPADS at https://portaLsindeproLure.uov.okf#/ and 
Universii websLte https1/duhsedupk  on the payment noted above (non-
refundabLe) on any working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids mi..ist he submitted using FPADS before closing time 25-03-
2025at 10:00 Hrs. ManuaL bids, shalt not be accepted. Electronic bids wilt be opened 
on 25-03-2025at 11:30 rs., The tender'fee (non-refundable) and earnest money of 
total bid (refundable) in the form of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a 
Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 
should be submitted at the 5 floor of Administration Block DMC .am.pus near Civil 
Hospitalbefore the deadline for submission of Electronic Bids through OR. I 

PRO-VICI 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of the office oRth woE 

openr.ncj or if Government declares Holiday the tenders shall be 
an the next working day at the same time & venue. The Procuring Agency resery 

the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 
(Amended upto date) and may cancel, the bidding process at an t rn.e prior to the 
acceptance of a bid orproposal underRule-25" of said Rules. 

For any query fore-bidding contact the Office of the undersigne. - & MC 5. 
Floor Administration Block, Baba-e-Urdu Road near Civil Hospital Ka L 

DIRECTOR 

liSfiafi 

at Director Finance 

iversity of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 

Works & Sers ices ?' 

II)o' lJnivrsit of! Icaith ScicnccsKarhi 

PirMii$'. iShah 

irect. r 

Planning & Development 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

LNGR. ABDUL tAHIM KHAN 

Director 

W'rks & •rvices Department 

ity of Health Sciences 

Karachi 



OFFICE OFTHEDiRECTOR WORKS & SERViCES 

DOW UNIVERSiTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
bbae•liniu Road, Kaiaci42 P :LaaT*fl5541 (XT 5111 Wtbtto!wdLih!!d!$ 

Drrb&2DV 

TEND El NOTICE 
Dow Umersuy of Hcth nces (OUHS)c Karad,i s a Pub& Sector Unirsty rLcs 
. bd throih E Pa Acquiituon & Dpoab(e System EPADS) from L1 'eputed 
Co'inpanie/ Bidders/ fi;rnc tairij gstration with Federal Bod of Ibivenue CFBR. 
IncoineT Department, SindtReieciue Service Board& Sates TaL 

Rs (?Les jhwk'/ (fr ?itr a 
o Paj Or / Denand Dt n of VhvtlFy al 

Heit1 5cnces I3Chi. 

Bid Seanty ncI PAtQnTi Secw*p'a reuioned n the biddmg 
dourrnit  

Ar4EOfwOk 

lISlME C' NEW DC( CtkLKtl0N 
LABS. IPSD€ & 4.I10f KAR&O4 

UHSiW&S9dTffl1)  
(RE4ENbER REPA!AD MAJNTE * 

IM0 

frIEIHOD OF PCUME4T 

sg ayr 5ngl 
Piocedue ac per ru 4 ub Iue- I at 

SngIStaebretcpe 
peu*4±tuW-lci 

SPP Rules 21O ç'.mendqd upte da  

E-Bidtkng documents as per detailed terms and wnws specifiations and 
requireesents are avaibbLe for the registered bidders on SLndh Publi Procurement 
ReguLatoy thrity's EPADS at ht //pt ndh.erocureovki/  and 
University website flt. !1duhs,-upk  on the payment noted above (non-
re1unlablef On anyworkung clay exeptthe dayof opening oltenders. 

The electronics bids muSt be submitted using PADS before closing limo 2S03 
OZSat 10:00 KrsP4aivathids, shalt not beaccepted. Electronic Bids wiftbr opened 

on 25.03.202$at ii :30 Hrc, The tender fee (non-refundable) and earnest money of 
tota4 bid (rei.mdable) in the form of a Pay Orclec or Demand Draft issued by a 
Scheduled Back of P kustan in favor of Dow University of IfeaLth Sdences, Karachi 
should be ubmifled at the 5 Floor of Adm nistration Block D*IC Campus near Civ 
-fospitat before the deadtine for subrnissioc of ELectronic Bids through EPADS. 

n case of any unforeseen sntuation resuLting in the closure of th 4tflce on the date o 
operitng or if Government declares Hotiday the lenders shalt be submitted/opened 
on the next wotking day at the same time & venue. The Procuring Agency reserves 
the nylit to re3ed any or alt bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 
(Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding process at any tiflte pr,r to the 

acceptance of bid or roposalunderRuLe-2S of said Rutes. 

For any query fo e.bid&ng, contact the Office citheunderstgned (DMC Campus). S 
FloorAdminlstnationBtodc Baba-e1kdu Road nearCitHospitalKrathl 

r MuzaJjarA/i Shah 
Director 

tanning & Development 
w University of Health Sciences 

0t 

IW-- 
OF! OIL 

0-VICE CUANCE.LOR 
1 rjII us Prolesso, as 

Gynecotog, 
ni erslhj ot Hea. Scienc 

yedfamicfjj S/afi 
Add it onaj Director Finance 

w University of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 

t 

DIRECTOR 

Work.c & Servkes 
Dow University of ikaith Sciences. Karachi 

- 

GR •;'ULRAHIMKHAN 
Director 

rk & Services Department 
University ci Health Sciences 

Karachi 



NM HOSSAI 
E CHI4I4CE1LOR 
Ofe; of 
n ecology 
0! Heaj 

chi 

ED 
PFO 

yes JfamidNiSIafi 
Additional Director Finance 

w University of Healthciences 

'{'$ tO 
O 

\%1' 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

1ti. DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
1ahii-Wu i . tachI74O P1)1111' 
IlL W&S 25 11t 

TENDER 

1 ? ThJ1-W tK1; 

NOTICE 

I 

fI.j Ms.s 6 

)cW UlMv?rslLy 01 HeiiUh . ............1J4Ju .u.ia;ti is i PuLjuc Se.i .......wersity IfU.ItU 
huts hhinuirjtu I P.ik ?q.L.Iuc;r1 & )t hte yctQIn LFADS) hi.in wptl rop..Ill'd 

:c.iui•/ i4dei./ linru Iu.(fzlç t .t.stcti wtJ Fedeuit Boi,ct of Fleenue CrBR 
Ii. .ir. Oepurtinu.: 'i rl t,Secj ' 11cieI& SIes 1i 

I 
13L.' •5• ci.:.. 

LASS. !PfO1 & O'JTSit YJ.kf. uI.fT NO 

MnHOPQP1i.OUREMcNT 

5iQ. - 5U' (uupf 
uu4Ssuui nit-I u 

: 
1' ?'(NMlCE C$ 

GtN1ATO1I. 
11FF O D1ihnWfSPll rum, 

S4flgIISI- 54nc$ £numlc9. 
PyrjJ.1i pu df,5i, r.fi Od 
WI' Rulet 2110 mNudr.o to i1s1i 

TIn .. 
- ?,F.IVj I ,'jijrd 51 

ther / tem.ir E)r.iI ii Iec el Oe* Un IiI ii 
HtdiI. V41..t•t 

___________ 

i 5.iutur .I,d Prforun.uuce Seo.si:y as m1Ie(- .n 1111 1inI&( 

.iChd.uuiJ rJo u:nenI I11 ti'id lerrfls uid COriditLOnS %pcCulhOn iiU 
ier Its a'e siI.t- . kr  iur. regLcI!red bidders on Sundli ubl Pmcuremn' 

.4'cJuI3tory i%ulIwrty Er'i,s .,I ! ÜI~LLh1WQLi.QU2!QJ.ann 
ui4Ufl.L*y website !i&'uI eu.Pc._on Ihe p. Tint rueLI oci !flOI 
fujnrJ.iF.M1 nri iiny working thycept Itie dy of operits of uirk.rs 

Ii electronics b.rls must b.t. IJ5L' EPADS be1ure closuiç time 2O3- 
2O15.l 1(C'OJ.1r. $1211 flut he cceptt.d Eletcun Birs wuil be nip.eruci 
;i 25.03 02 a1 130 Hrt. The uncir Ft'.e ;non. refundabtej ini1 ejuwl money cit 
iiL bud lrCkrf,dble) in LIIC tofu t.I Piy Order O( ILfld Drsft LLJIcI b i 

SiM.d, led Bank o Pakustjn ,ri isi cit Dow ivrstty of Meath 5cjces. uirach 
.lç,Il subunsttixl i the 5 Flou of .cJminsiihoui Lok DMC Campus fl5f Ciui 
lospilal UClore IIIC dCddlLllC 131 uLnhusiDn of EIectronc ds through EPADS 

: cac oh ii v ujntOreseCfl 5uluatOr b$UL1flq in the dow of lfi€ office on the date oh 
:Ilu',iruu (ii . tfll741111 di.cLii t. HO4iday the tenders shalt be cubmlflPd/1]penel I 

ne:.1 .ik,iscj .i., al (he same time & enue Thc• Pracuincj Agency recersN 
rLcJht to rE'jett uny er uU bids ;ubjcC to rrIevnl provioni ol SPP RuLes. ~0ti 

.Auii.de1 ipro rlaiel a unay cincd t1* hthibg process aIan 1*n rurcu Lo Ii 
tucc'plInucr I ibid oi prop.aL under EIt.k'-2 5 o ait Ri,k.s 
uu any quer ore-bddivj. conict the Officet the uruderiçje (DMC Campus. S 
Lieu Admit nu'.t F1I;Ctr1 r,fr: I Ru Llrtlu P.üd nsr.ir CsuI Ho huital K,iact 

\\ i;r1. & erVicci 
I h'., ii: LI IirI 'l I (CL!h uci I'ib'S. k.Ll .1.111 

zaffarAlj Shah 
Director 

an ing & Developme 
Dow University of  Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDUI RAHIT KIIAN 
Director 

- 
 Services Department 

iversity of Health Scieflce 
i(arach 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

